
FREE Movies In the Park! 
Free Popcorn! All Movies start at Dusk*  

Bring a lawn chair/blanket and your friends and family! 
Date Location Movie 

Saturday June 4 Crooksville Park Inside Out 
Sunday June 5 

*Starts at 1:30pm 
PC Senior Center Unbroken *PG-13* 

Thursday June 9 Somerset Park Goosebumps 

Friday June 10 Mt. Perry 
Presbyterian Church Inside Out 

Friday June 17 New Lex Park Charlotte’s Web 

Thursday June 23 Thornville Park Open Season, 
Scared Silly 

Saturday June 25 Shawnee 
Nicofibers Park 

Paul Blart, Mall Cop 2 

Thursday June 30 Six. County, Inc. 
1375 Commerce Drive, New Lex 

Open Season, 
Scared Silly 

Friday July 8 Corning Open Season, 
Scared Silly 

Saturday July 9 Junction City Park Pan 

Thursday July 14 Thornville Park Inside Out 

Friday July 15 Somerset Park Inside Out 

Friday July 29 New Straitsville Park Hotel Transylvania 2 

Thursday August 4 Thornville Park Good Dinosaur 

Sponsored by Judge Cooperrider/PC Juvenile Court/DYS  
and the local communities who are hosting the movies. 

Check out our Facebook group: 
‘FREE Summer Movies –  

Perry County, Ohio’ 


